INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT CATERING TECHNOLOGY & APPLIED NUTRITION

Industrial growth Centre, Mansa Road, Bathinda-151001 Punjab Tel.No.0164-2430454, Fax.0164-2430654 E-Mail: ihm@ihmbti.com Web Site: www.ihmbti.com

NOTIFICATION

The 03rd September 2021 IHM/BTI/2021-22/591

BYE-LAWS: Amendment – 2021 (1)

Amendment – 2021 (1): In exercise of the powers vested in the Memorandum of Association, Bye Laws and Rules & Regulations, of the Institute of Hotel Management Catering & Nutrition (IHMCN), Society, Bathinda, Punjab the following clause is amended in the Bye Laws of the IHMCN Society Bathinda, Clause (7) POWERS OF EXPENDITURE as approved in its 25th meeting of Board of Governors, namely

- 1. (1) These Rules may be called IHMCN Society Bathinda Bye-Laws Amendment 2021(1).
 - (2) They shall come into force on and with effect from the date of their notification.
- 2. The Board of Governors of IHMCN Society Bathinda in its 25th meeting has approved the amendment in the IHMCN Society Bathinda Bye-Laws Clause (7) POWERS OF EXPENDITURE

Nature of Expenditure	Sanctioning Authority	Powers of Expenditure
1. Capital	The Board	Full Powers
Expenditure		
	The Chairperson	Not exceeding Rs.50,00,000/-
2. Revenue		
Expenditure		
a) Repetitive	The Chairperson	Not exceeding Rs.50,00,000/-
	Secretary	Not exceeding Rs.1,00,000/-
	Executive Committee	Not Exceeding Rs.2,00,000/-
b) Non-Repetitive	The Board	Full Powers
	The Chairperson	Not exceeding Rs.50,00,000/-
	Secretary	Not exceeding Rs.1,00,000/-
	Executive Committee	Not Exceeding Rs.2,00,000/-